

SPAAN

MADE IN
SPAIN

MOTO GUZZI V7

LUGGAGE-RACK MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

Front part: The luggage rack SPAAN is attached at the upper anchorage of the shock absorber on the original bushing. Use the **M6x35** screws and flat broad wing washers included in the SPAAN kit. (**Image 1**)

Back part: The luggage rack is fixed at the end of the chassis (**Image 2**). Remove the original screw. Put the **Ø20x10xØ8.5** bushing on the chassis. Then the **auxiliary plate** must be placed on the bushing. Secure the assembly with the **M8x50** screw and its corresponding washer. Use the original nut on the inside of the fender. (**ATTENTION**. Take care that the original bushing that goes inside the fender is in its place before secure the assembly).

The **Ø20x13xØ8.5** bushing must be placed at the free end of the **auxiliary plate**, between the plate and the anchorage of the SPAAN luggage rack. Join the assembly with the **M8x35** Allen screw, the flat washers and lock with **M8** self-locking nut.

